CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 CONTRACT/PO NO: 11342 PROJECT NO: 918-7903
PROJECT NAME: NW 91st Street Sidewalk

VENDOR: Hartman Civil Construction Co., Inc.

DATE:

Under our AGREEMENT dated , you are hereby authorized and directed to make the
following change(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of The Agreement:

1.All work, labor, material, and equipment required to construct a 6ft. wide concrete sidewalk per the revised
plans.
{continue on page 2)

For the Additive Sum of:  $ (58,635.00) from Contingency: S -

Original Contract Amount: S 347,325.00
Original Contingency Amount: S 34,732.50
Sum of Prior Changes to Contract Price: S -

Sum of Prior Changes to Contingency Amount: $ -

This Change Order: S (58,635.00)
Revised Contingency Amount: S 34,732.50
Revised Contract Price: S 288,690.00

The time for completion shall be increased by 0 working days due to this Change Order.
~ The Substantial Completion Time is now 40 working days.

Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the
same were repeated in this acceptance. The adjustment, if any, to the Agreement shall constitute a full and final
settlement of any and all claims arising out of or related to the change set forth herein, including claims for
impact and delay costs. This change Order is not valid until approved hy the County.

EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACTOR  ALACHUA COUNTY, FL
A
Michael A, Hartmam—_~ Robert Hutchinson, Chair
President Alachua. County Board of County Commissioners
Attest: (/L)(/,MM(A Xm‘?ﬁf/ ‘ ATTEST:
Wenona Scott / Y

Notary Public
‘ LK. “Jess” Irby, Esq.

ED TOFORM: _///

APP

WENONA SCOTT

d;; 1 Notary Public - State of Florida
BRI IS Commission # GG 296231

; "'3195\3}9?? My Comm, Expires Jan 30, 2023

Bonded through National Notary Assn,,

/‘3;:(7;5 //?D/Z?

’E@Aﬁémey%




CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 CONTRACT/PO NO: 11342 PROJECT NO: 918-7903
PROJECT NAME: NW 91st Street Sidewalk
VENDOR: Hartman Civil Construction Co., Inc.

The estimated quantites in the contract have been revised due to the plan change. Portions of the
aforementioned change were not included in the original Contract; this change order satisfies the requirements
of Paragraph 15 of the General Terms and Conditions and the price contained herein are in accordance with
Paragraph 16.4 of the General Terms & Conditions. The price is not completely covered by existing unit prices.
Price for Work contained herein not covered by existing unit prices are hereby established by mutual acceptance
of the prices detailed and outlined herein.

a) Reduce Line Item 5 — Inlet protection by 6 EA @ $250.00/EA for a total of $1,500.00.

b) Increase Line Item 10 -- Type B Stabilization, 250 SY @ $10.00/SY for a total of $2,500.

¢} Reduce Line ltem 11 — Limerock Base (8"} 950 SY@ $15.00/SY for a total of $14,250.00.

d) Reduce line item 12 —Milling Existing Asphalt, Pavement (1.5") by 180 SY @ $7.00/SY for a total of $1,260.00.
e} Reduce Line ltem 13 — Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5) by 15 TN @ $200.00/TN for a total of
$3,000.00.

f) Reduce Line ltem 15 —Inlet, DT, BOT, Type C 5 FA @ $2500.00/EA for a total of $12,500.00.

g) Reduce Line ltem 16 -RCP {18") by 1568 LF @ $50.00/LF for a toatal of $78,400.00

h) Reduce Line Item 17~ Mitered End Section,SD (18") by 1 EA @ $1,500.00/EA total $1,500.00

i) Increase Line Item 18 —Curbs & Gutter, Type F by 1035 LF @ $25.00/EA for a total of $25,875.00.

j) Reduce Line Item 21- Detectable Warning Surface by 50 SF @ $40.00/SF total of $2,000.00

k) Add Ped Guiderail, 57 LF @$200.00/LF for a total of $11,400.00 (Unit Price from Bid 19-925).

[) Add Gravity Wall 16 CY @$1000.00/CY for a total of $16,000.00 (Unit Price from Bid 19-925).




